www.power.com 	    June 2016
Energy-Efficient, Accurate Primary-Side Regulated
CV/CC Switcher for Adapters and Chargers
LinkSwitch-4 Family
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
Output Power Table
Product3,4
85 - 265 VAC

LinkSwitch-4
 Part Ordering Information
 • LinkSwitch-4 Product Family
 • 4xxx Series Number
 • Package Identifier
D  SO-8
S  SOT-23-6
  • Tape & Reel and Other Options
TL  Tape & Reel, 10k pcs per reel for SOT-23-6 and 2.5k pcs per reel for SO-8.
 Part Ordering Table
LNK  4xxx  S  - TL
Product fMAX (kHz) GCAB (%) Package Marking1 Tape and Reel
Part Number
*LNK4002S 65 0 BBxx LNK4002S-TL
*LNK4012S 65 3 GBxx LNK4012S-TL
*LNK4022S 65 6 BAxx LNK4022S-TL
LNK4003S 65 0 DLxx LNK4003S-TL
LNK4013S 65 3 DOxx LNK4013S-TL
LNK4023S 65 6 DNxx LNK4023S-TL
LNK4003D 65 0 LNK4003D LNK4003D-TL
LNK4013D 65 3 LNK4013D LNK4013D-TL
LNK4023D 65 6 LNK4023D LNK4023D-TL
LNK4004D 65 0 LNK4004D LNK4004D-TL
LNK4014D 65 3 LNK4014D LNK4014D-TL
LNK4024D 65 6 LNK4024D LNK4024D-TL
LNK4114D 65 3 LNK4114D LNK4114D-TL
LNK4115D 65 3 LNK4115D LNK4115D-TL
LNK4214D 65 3 LNK4214D LNK4214D-TL
LNK4215D 65 3 LNK4215D LNK4215D-TL
LNK4302S 65 0 BOxx LNK4302S-TL
LNK4322S 65 6 BRxx LNK4322S-TL
LNK4323S 65 6 DPxx LNK4323S-TL
LNK4323D 65 6 LNK4323D LNK4323D-TL
NOTES:
1.	 xx = Manufacturing lot code.
2.	 *Not recommended for new designs.
Rev. E 06/16
21
LinkSwitch-4
Notes
Revision Notes Date
A Initial Release. 01/27/15
B Added Over-Temperature Protection section.  Added LNK4012S, LNK4013S and LNK4013D parts.  04/06/15
C Added LNK4114 and LNK4214 parts. 09/15
D Added LNK4302S, LNK4312S, LNK4322S, LNK43x2S, LNK4115D and LNK4215D parts. 05/16
E Added LNK4323S and LNK4323D parts. 06/16
For the latest updates, visit our website: www.power.com
Power Integrations reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time to improve reliability or manufacturability.  Power Integrations
does not assume any liability arising from the use of any device or circuit described herein.  POWER INTEGRATIONS MAKES NO WARRANTY